
DEVELOPMENT CAMP

JULY 21-24 - Orland Park, IL

2022 USHL



9:00 AM
10:30 AM

4:00 PM
5:45 PM

P: Eichel / Connor
P: J. Hughes / Keller

S: Eichel / Connor
S: J. Hughes / Keller

P: = Practice

S: = Scrimmage

9:15 AM
10:45 AM

4:15 PM
6:00 PM

P: Larkin / Gaudreau
P:Boeser / McAvoy

S:Larkin / Gaudreau
S:Boeser / McAvoy

9:30 AM

4:30 PM

P: Guentzel / Q. Hughes

S: Guentzel / Q. Hughes

Champion rink

nhl rink

euro rink

on-ice testing
A-G
H-P
Q-Z

4:00 PM
5:30 PM
7:00 PM

Off-ice testing
Eichel

Q. Hughes

Keller

Boeser

McAvoy

Guentzel

10:30 AM

11:15 AM

12:00 PM

12:45 PM

1:30 PM

2:15 PM

Gaudreau

J. Hughes

Larkin

Connor

3:00 PM

4:30 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

   GOALIE SESSIONS
J. Hughes
Boeser
Q.Hughes
McAvoy
Keller

Session 1 Eichel
Connor
Larkin
Gaudreau
Guentzel

Session 2

SCHEDULEDAY ONE

DAY THREE

9:00 AM
10:30 AM
1:00 PM
2:15 PM
4:00 PM
5:45 PM

P: J. Hughes / McAvoy
P: Eichel / Gaudreau
Goalie Session 1
Goalie Session 2
S: J. Hughes / McAvoy
S: Eichel / Gaudreau

9:15 AM
10:45 AM

4:15 PM
6:00 PM

P: Boeser / Keller
P: Connor / Guentzel

S: Boeser / Keller
S: Connor / Guentzel

9:30 AM
4:30 PM

P: Q. Hughes / Larkin
S: Q. Hughes / Larkin

champion rink

NHL rink

euro rink

DAY TWO

T
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A
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A
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DAY THREE

S
A
T
U
R
D
A
Y

9:00 AM
10:45 AM

S: Guentzel / J. Hughes 
S: Boeser / Connor 

9:15 AM
11:00 AM

S: Gaudreau / Q. Hughes
S: Keller / McAvoy

Champion rink

NHL rink

9:30 AM S: Eichel / Larkin

euro rink

DAY FOUR

S
U
N
D
A
Y





2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

1

Philip
Teddy
Landon
Jordan
Miller
Derek
Logan
Nick
Gavin
Owen
Gavin
Easton
Thomas
Doah
Jenner
Pacey
Keaton
Tyler

Cooper

Zurn
Low
Famigletti
Millar
Wenkus
Schliebner
Niemeyer
Keglewitsch
Weber
Cronan
Wilkie
Walos
Boisvert
Kim
Laden
Adduono
Jundt
Monroe

Schlappi

Defense
Defense
Defense
Defense
Defense
Defense
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward

Goalie

5' 8"
5' 8"
5' 5"
5' 7"
5' 7"
5' 10"
5' 2"
5' 11"
6' 1"
5' 6"
5' 10"
5' 8"
4' 11"
5' 5"
5' 0"
5' 3"
5' 7"
5' 7"

5' 6"

150
138
140
118
145
176
115
130
175
112
145
145
85
110
92
120
130
130

115

WLC 2008's U13 Bantams
Oakville Rangers U14 AAA
Sioux Falls Power U13
Elite Hockey Academy
2009 Minnesota Hockey Club / Edina Peewee AA

Pittsburgh Jr. Penguins
California Golden Bears
EDP Bantam Black
Milwaukee Jr. Admirals
Minuteman Flames 2008 Elite (U13)

Dallas Stars Elite 2008
MJA
Seminaire-St. Joseph
Chicago Fury
Chicago Mission 09
Neebing Hawks U15AA
West Fargo Stampede
Chicago Fury

Madison Capitols AAA

Left
Left
Left
Left
Right
Right
Right
Right
Left
Left
Right
Left
Left
Right
Left
Left
Left
Left

Left

#                      player                                       DOB                  position                  2021-22 TEAM                                     shot               HT              WT

KYLE CONNOR - WINNIPEG JETS - YOUNGSTOWN PHANTOMS 2012-2015

ROSTERS

TEAM CONNOR

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
1
30

Desmond
Masanori
Phoenix
Tate
Becker
Nathan
Drew
Ethan
Ethan
Braden
Isaiah
Preston
Liam
Holden
Keaton
Lucas
Nolan
Thomas
Chase
Sam

Allman
Black
Cahill
Thompson
Wenkus
Kutansky
Travers
Feinstein
Belchetz
Guolla
Slegtenhorst
Grice
Hamre
Sandner
Johnson
Garatti
Howe
Noll
Vogelgesang
Glapa

Defense
Defense
Defense
Defense
Defense
Defense
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Goalie
Goalie

11/13/08
10/20/08
7/7/08
4/9/08
5/22/09
2/6/08
8/4/08
8/17/08
3/30/08
12/26/08
2/29/08
4/29/08
2/5/08
5/8/09
2/2/08
1/21/08
4/5/08
11/25/09
1/30/08
6/19/08

2/25/08
1/24/08
2/21/08
7/8/08
5/22/09
1/8/08
4/24/09
2/6/08
6/5/08
5/16/08
3/25/08
12/28/08
1/14/10
5/23/08
3/8/09
9/1/08
2/22/08
5/15/08

7/24/09

6' 0"
5' 4"
6' 0"
5' 10"
5' 9"
5' 9"
5' 3"
5' 6"
6' 3"
5' 5"
5' 6"
5' 7"
6' 1"
5' 0"
5' 8"
5' 5"
5' 8"
5' 4"
5' 11"
5' 9"

140
110
160
150
140
140
108
120
205
130
125
130
160
101
150
120
155
155
145
145

CarShield AAA 08
California Bears 14UAA
Siox Falls Power 13UAAA

2009 Minnesota Hockey Club / Edina Peewee AA

Chicago Mission
U14 EDP Premier Spiders
Carshield 08 AAA
Oakville Rangers U14 AAA
Oakland Junior Grizzlies
Hamilton Huskies
Hamilton Jr Bulldogs AAA
Sioux Falls Power 13U AAA
Reapers Hockey Association
CarShield
Thunder Bay U14 Kings AAA
Westchester Express 08 Thornton

Milwaukee Jr Admirals
Carshield 13U AAA
MIlwaukee Junior Admirals

Right
Left
Right
Right
Left
Right
Right
Right
Left
Left
Left
Right
Left
Left
Left
Left
Left
Right
Left
Right

#                      player                                  DOB                   position                    2021-22 TEAM                                     shot                HT                WT

BROCK BOESER - VANCOUVER CANUCKS - SIOUX CITY/WATERLOO 2014-15

TEAM BOESER



2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
1
30

Nigel
Dylan
Jack
North
Henry
Cameron
Jack
Jack
Aiden
Noah
Malik
Troy
Max
Luke
Tyler
Shayden
Carter
Michael
Collin
Joseph

McDonald
Forney
Galvin
McKee
Fiske
Kirby
Krut
Finnegan
Boyce
Keyes
Grenier
Teufel
Thompson
Dubsky
Hatcher
Kunde
Richard
Mahoney
Zuehlke
Thiel

Defense
Defense
Defense
Defense
Defense
Defense
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Goalie
Goalie

5' 10"
5' 1"
5' 5"
6' 0"
5' 11"
5' 8"
8' 7"
6' 0"
5' 5"
5' 9"
5' 0"
5' 0"
5' 9"
5' 4"
5' 10"
5' 5"
5' 6"
5' 6"
5' 7"
5' 7"

138
85
134
172
135
135
140
175
107
134
90
100
135
130
140
110
130
115
115
135

Dallas Stars Elite
2009 AAA Ohio Blue Jackets
South Shore Kings 2008 Elite Team

Dallas Stars 2008 Elite AAA
Chicago Reapers
Pittsburgh Penguins Elite 13U AAA

Oakland Junior Grizzlies AAA
13U Sioux Falls Power
Minuteman Flames
Oakland Junior Grizzlies AAA
Seminaire-St. Joseph
AAA Jr Coyotes
MN Lakers 14UAAA
Windy City Storm
Little Caesars 2008 AAA
2009 Milwaukee Jr Admirals
Compuware T1
Cleveland Barons AAA Elite
EDP Spiders
Milwaukee Junior Admirals

Right
Right
Right
Left
Left
Right
Left
Left
Right
Right
Left
Left
Right
Right
Right
Right
Left
Left
Right
Left

#                      player                                       DOB                  position                  2021-22 TEAM                                     shot               HT              WT
3/25/08
6/5/09
6/4/08
4/3/08
3/25/09
4/30/08
2/16/08
2/1/08
7/6/08
3/2/08
11/29/09
5/28/08
11/9/08
6/10/08
2/7/08
1/28/09
1/16/08
6/11/08
6/28/08
1/25/08

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
1
30

Max
Logan
Kaiden
Ethan
Nolan
John “Jack”

Wesley
Carter
Matthew
William
Nolan
Nathaniel
Dylan
Roman
Benjamin
Jesse
Maximus
Bradley
Wyatt
Daryn

Gerke
Smith
Donia
Sergott
Snyder
Zelenka
Ryoo
Oliphant
Ross
Farber
Iaricci
Keller
McManus
Wagner
Kuhl
Bruce
Wood
Ryoo
Amm
Szabo

Defense
Defense
Defense
Defense
Defense
Defense
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Goalie
Goalie

5' 8"
5' 0"
6' 4"
5' 11"
5' 1"
5' 10"
5' 5"
5' 2"
5' 5"
5' 11"
5' 7"
5' 7"
5' 1"
5' 4"
5' 10"
5' 3"
5' 5"
5' 3"
5' 6"
5' 8"

150
85
160
140
110
160
125
115
117
160
150
135
95
125
160
126
120
125
127
135

EDP Spiders Premiere Bantam
Colorado Thunderbirds U13 AAA

Boston Jr. Bruins
Fox Motors Bantam Minor
Pittsburgh Penguins Elite
Chicago Mission
Anaheim Ice Dogs 13U AAA
Madison Capitols 2009 AAA
Oakville Rangers U14 AAA
Colorado Thunderbirds U13 AAA

08 Flames
Mt. Lebanon Hornets/South Fayette Middle School

Team Illinois
North York Rangers
2008 Westchester Express AAA (Thornton)

Anaheim Ice Dogs 12U AA
Fox Motors
Boston Jr. Eagles Elite AAA 

Right
Left
Right
Left
Right
Right
Right
Left
Right
Right
Left
Left
Right
Right
Right
Right
Right
Right
Left
Left

#                      player                                       DOB                  position                  2021-22 TEAM                                     shot               HT              WT
1/3/08
12/26/08
1/16/08
3/1/08
4/13/09
1/10/08
8/19/08
1/20/09
1/5/08
4/25/08
2/14/08
8/21/08
9/29/08
10/15/08
1/21/08
1/6/09
8/2/08
10/16/09
9/30/08
2/18/09

JACK EICHEL - VEGAS GOLDEN KNIGHTS - USA NTDP 2012-2014

TEAM EICHEL

JOHNNY GAUDREAU - CALGARY FLAMES - DUBUQUE FIGHTING SAINTS 2010-11

TEAM GAUDREAU

ROSTERS



2
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

1
30

Alexis
Chase
Zach
Lucas
Brayden
Ray
Luke
Niko
Thomas
Oliver
Reid
Tanner
Andrew
Bradyn
Kole
Joseph
Luke

Leander
Andrew

Belanger
Olson
Lampros
Wiese
Phillips
Chen
Roehrenbeck
Julian
Fair
Heckelsmiller
Wilkinson
Kurth
Rivera
Walsh
Lendzyk
Stahnke
Ahne

Shearer
McLouth

Defense
Defense
Defense
Defense
Defense
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward

Goalie
Goalie

4' 11"
5' 7"
5' 11"
5' 5"
5' 2"
5' 6"
5' 6"
5' 1"
5' 6"
5' 3"
6' 0"
5' 11"
5' 6"
6' 3"
5' 1"
5' 9"
5' 11"

5' 9"
5' 8"

90
120
165
130
100
110
115
113
120
110
215
165
125
215
100
150
150

150
130

U13 Elite - Vert et Or
Dallas Stars Elite 13UAAA
Chicago Reapers AAA
Colorado Thunderbirds U12 AAA

EDP Spiders
California Golden Bears
09 AAA Ohio Blue Jackets
Colorado Thunderbirds U12 AAA

Carshield 13U AAA
Madison Capitols
Bozeman Icedogs Bantam
N.E.W. Jr Gamblers
Chicago Reapers AAA
Chicago Reapers AAA
Hermantown Hockey

Chicago Reapers AAA

Fox Motors AAA

Left
Left
Right
Left
Right
Left
Right
Right
Left
Left
Left
Right
Right
Left
Left
Right
Right

Left
Left

#                      player                                       DOB                  position                  2021-22 TEAM                                     shot               HT              WT

ROSTERS

10/5/09
8/28/08
6/21/08
11/16/09
5/14/09
8/8/08
9/15/09
3/17/08
6/25/08
7/31/09
1/16/08
8/21/08
7/29/08
1/21/08
7/31/08
5/24/09
2/11/08

2/14/09
2/25/08

2
3
4
5
6
7
18
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
19
1
30

Truman
Brandon
Tanner
Andy
Brayden
Clifford
Collin
Cooper
Brady
Bryce
Sawyer
James
Brayden
Ethan
Cody
Elias
Brendan
Shane
Matthew
Noah

Vasey
Vislay
George
Tsiamas
Hughes
Ramundo
Workman
Kauf
Stallkamp
Jakobiak
Thompson
Gilliam
Klande
Kindree
Powels
Nikas
Stewart
Fraser
Humphries
Mavin

Defense
Defense
Defense
Defense
Defense
Defense
Defense
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Goalie
Goalie

4' 10"
5' 11"
5' 6"
5' 0"
5' 10"
5' 7"
5' 8"
5' 9"
5' 9"
5' 10"
5' 2"
5' 8"
5' 9"
5' 5"
5' 9"
5' 3"
5' 5"
5' 11"
5' 10"
5' 7"

108
145
130
97
125
125
135
135
155
135
120
155
155
130
140
130
145
160
155
150

MassConn 09 Elite
STL AAA Blues
2008 AAA Carshield
Team Illinois U12
Honey Baked AAA Bantam
Westchester Express
Compuware 13UAAA
EDP Spiders Premier Bantam
Phoenix Jr. Coyotes 13UAAA
AAA Dallas Star Elite
2009 AAA Blue Jackets
Oakland Jr. Grizzlies 13UAAA
Sioux Falls Power U13
Hamilton Huskies
Windy City Storm 2008
Chicago Reapers
Chicago Fury
Junior Bulldogs 2008 AA
Toronto Marlboros
Mississauga Rebels

Left
Left
Left
Right
Left
Right
Right
Right
Right
Left
Left
Left
Right
Right
Right
Left
Right
Left
Left
Left

#                      player                                       DOB                  position                  2021-22 TEAM                                     shot               HT              WT
10/16/09
6/13/08
2/16/08
10/19/09
5/2/08
3/4/08
4/28/08
9/22/08
6/26/08
3/18/08
8/12/09
1/9/08
1/9/08
6/2/08
5/13/08
1/4/09
1/21/08
3/22/08
7/28/08
7/28/08

JAKE GUENTZEL - PITTSBURGH PENGUINS - SIOUX CITY MUSKETEERS 2012-2013

TEAM GUENTZEL

JACK HUGHES - NEW JERSEY DEVILS - USA NTDP 2017-19

TEAM JACK HUGHES



2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
21

1
30

Sean
Zachary
Thomas
AndrewJ
Zachary
Zack
Aiden
Benjamin
Celton
Elias
Sawyer
John
Mykolas
Harrison
Nicholas
Mason
Max

Dylan
Alexander

Burick
Roesner
Svetkoff
Haas
Schmidt
Klaich
Sinha
DiGanci
Sassen
Ehrhardt
MacFarland
Waterstreet
Jackson
Freelove
Desiderio
Parker
Monnich

Bell
Martinez

Defense
Defense
Defense
Defense
Defense
Defense
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward

Goalie
Goalie

6' 3"
5' 7"
5' 7"
5' 7"
5' 10"
5' 7"
5' 4"
5' 7"
5' 3"
5' 4"
5' 2"
5' 2"
6' 1"
5' 8"
5' 10"
5' 4"
5' 11"

5' 6"
5' 11"

145
155
130
130
150
135
120
150
105
125
90
115
154
140
160
125
160

120
145

LA Jr. Kings AAA 2008
Squirt A
Halton Hurricanes
Chicago Reapers 2009
Colorado Thunderbirds 13UAAA 

Windy City Storm
AAA Ohio Blue Jackets 2008
Colorado Thunderbirds 13UAAA 

EDP Spiders
2009 Madison Capitols
Colorado Thunderbirds
Dallas Stars Elite 2009
Elite Development Program
MInuteman Flames Elite 2008
New Jersey Rockets 13UAAA
Yale 2008 AA
Oakland Jr Grizzlies AAA 08

EDP Spiders
Elite Hockey Academy (AYHL National)

Right
Right
Left
Right
Right
Left
Right
Right
Right
Left
Left
Left
Right
Right
Left
Left
Right

Right
Right

#                      player                                       DOB                  position                  2021-22 TEAM                                     shot               HT              WT

ROSTERS

1/9/08
10/7/09
1/10/08
8/19/09
1/29/08
4/14/08
6/16/08
10/28/08
4/10/09
11/22/09
11/22/08
9/22/09
1/19/08
9/16/08
6/16/08
7/17/08
4/24/08

8/18/08
3/7/08

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
1
30

Maddox
Alex
Brayden
Jeffrey
Jackson
Paul
Mason
Trace
Landon
Tyler
Jackson
Jackson
James
Daniel
Tyler
Cole
Conor
Barron
Ian
Aidan

Balon
Spence
Scholl
Zhang
Schaefer
Triggiani II
Majewski
Whitlock
Korhonen
Gould
Lindsley
Stocker
Harrison
Greenbaum
Cooper
Anderson
Dempsey
Mundy
Ertmann
Hesse

Defense
Defense
Defense
Defense
Defense
Defense
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Goalie
Goalie

5' 6"
5' 10"
5' 8"
5' 5"
5' 1"
5' 5"
5' 4"
5' 4"
5' 7"
5' 5"
5' 4"
5' 4"
5' 9"
5' 1"
5' 7"
5' 7"
5' 7"
5'5"
5' 2"
5' 10"

130
140
137
110
103
125
140
100
130
110
120
115
150
108
125
117
135
130
125
150

Colorado Rough Riders AAA U12

Madison Capitals AAA
Ohio AAA Blue Jackets (08 AAA)

North NJ Avalanche
Anaheim Jr Ducks 2009 AAA
Connecticut Jr Whalers
2008 Madison Capitols AAA

Milwaukee Jr Admirals
2009 Ohio AAA Blue Jackets
Dallas Stars Elite 2009
2008 St. Louis AAA Blues
Mercer Chiefs 2008
Jr Ducks 12U AAA Major
Chicago Reapers
14UA Texas Tigers

Toronto Marlies 2008
2009 Ohio AAA Blue Jackets
Sioux Falls Power

Left
Right
Left
Right
Right
Right
Right
Left
Right
Left
Right
Left
Right
Right
Right
Right
Right
Right
Right
Right

#                      player                                       DOB                  position                  2021-22 TEAM                                     shot               HT              WT
6/8/08
6/15/08
1/12/08
10/10/09
1/23/09
7/26/08
2/13/08
2/27/08
5/28/08
4/9/09
7/21/09
4/15/08
6/26/08
1/3/09
12/6/09
1/28/08
1/23/08
2/14/08
5/22/09
2/23/08

CLAYTON KELLER - ARIZONA COYOTES - USA NTDP 2014-2016

TEAM KELLER

DYLAN LARKIN - DETROIT RED WINGS - USA NTDP 2012-14

TEAM LARKIN



2
3
4
5
6

8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

1

Parker
Calvin
Colin
Colton
Daniel

Camden
Wyatt
Evan
Cameron
Porter
Rithik
Archer
Grady
Colton
Jayden
William
Cullen

Jason

Schlade
Ranger
York
Goodlin
Maglathlin

Pantekoek
Kostichka
Foiles
Hunchak
Fabbri
Heidt
Hillig
Schaefer
Stecchini
Rothmeyer
Raymond
Campbell

Schaubel

Defense
Defense
Defense
Defense
Defense

Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward

Goalie

5' 10"
6' 2"
5' 7"
5' 2"
5' 4"

5' 10"
5' 9"
5' 3"
5' 7"
5' 9"
5' 8"
5' 0"
5' 5"
5' 5"
5' 5"
5' 1"
5' 6"

5' 9"

171
160
120
109
125

165
140
120
135
130
130
100
130
125
130
100
135

137

EDP Spiders AAA
Fox Motors 2008 AAA
St. Louis AAA Blues 2009
Pittsburgh Penguins Elite
Mercer Chiefs

Sioux Falls Power Hockey U14
Madison Capitols
Jr. Gamblers
Halton Hurricanes
Halton Hurricanes
Colorado Thunderbirds AAA
Milwaukee Jr Admirals
Anaheim Jr Ducks 2009 AAA
NJ Rockets AAA Peewee Minor

Team Illinois AAA
Boston Jr Eagles
Pittsburgh Penguins Elite

Hamilton Huskies U14 AAA Ontario Alliance

Left
Left
Right
Right
Left

Right
Right
Right
Right
Left
Right
Left
Right
Right
Right
Right
Right

Left

#                      player                                       DOB                  position                  2021-22 TEAM                                     shot               HT              WT

ROSTERS

6/4/08
1/17/08
1/8/09
1/30/09
3/7/08

1/7/08
5/23/08
6/2/08
1/11/08
4/22/08
4/1/09
10/8/09
1/23/09
4/3/09
1/30/08
12/28/08
2/6/08

8/30/08

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

1
30

Derek
Matthew
Ryder
Samuel
Zakhar
Donny
Ethan
Cayden
Grady
Ethan
Pavel
Logan
Kalder
Benjamin
Paul
Cameron
Mateo

Sascha
Jacob

Johnson
Baer
Kinzler
Yeager
Onishchenko
Sisson
Sung
Block
Roush
Xu
Vasiljev
Corrigan
Varga
Nickey
Doyle
Molina
Zoretic

Pitaev
Korte

Defense
Defense
Defense
Defense
Defense
Defense
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward

Goalie
Goalie

5' 2"
5' 4"
5' 9"
5' 3"
5' 5"
5' 9"
5' 0"
5' 5"
5' 5"
5' 0"
5' 7"
4' 11"
5' 7"
5' 6"
5' 9"
5' 3"
5' 8"

5' 9"
5' 10"

105
120
160
105
120
135
101
135
130
96
130
98
145
125
140
135
143

141
130

Milwaukee Jr. Admirals
Philadelphia Flyers Elite
Colorado Thunderbirds
12U AAA Colorado Thunderbirds

Team Maryland PeeWee
Colorado Thunderbirds U13
LA Jr Kings12U AAA
Madison Capitols 2008
PeeWee A
Jr. Kings Pee Wee 12U AAA
San Jose Jr Sharks 12AAA
2008 Madison Capitols
Windy City Storm
EDP Spiders

CA Bears 14U AAA

LA Jr. Kings 13U AAA
Colorado Thunderbirds U13AAA

Right
Left
Right
Right
Right
Right
Right
Left
Right
Left
Right
Left
Right
Left
Right
Left
Left

Right
Left

#                      player                                       DOB                  position                  2021-22 TEAM                                     shot               HT              WT
2/5/08
5/14/08
2/4/08
3/20/09
12/21/09
7/3/08
8/15/09
4/16/08
10/27/08
10/14/09
5/19/08
10/22/08
6/24/08
9/20/08
3/19/08
11/5/08
8/29/08

2/12/08
4/11/08

QUINN HUGHES - VANCOUVER CANUCKS - USA NTDP 2015-17

TEAM QUINN HUGHES

CHARLIE McAVOY - BOSTON BRUINS - USA NTDP 2013-15

TEAM McAVOY



OH

MI
WI

IL
IANE

SD

NDMI - 2
WI - 2
IL - 1
IA - 5
NE - 3
SD - 1
ND - 1

OH - 1

USHL FOOTPRINT



FOLLOW US ON
SOCIAL MEDIA

@USHL

@USHL_PLAYER_DEV




